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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Section: Modules A, B1, and B2
Variable Name: SCANID Length: 6
Student survey identification number
FREQ WTD
100000:600000 Six-digit survey scanid value 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: MODULE Length: 1
Module the respondent filled out
FREQ WTD
1 Module A (English) 9,765 585,908
2 Module A (French) 2,885 192,839
3 Module B1 (English) 22,102 1,017,162
4 Module B1 (French) 6,742 240,569
5 Module B2 (English) 21,854 941,996
6 Module B2 (French) 7,655 285,692
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: LANGUAGE Length: 1
Language of the survey
FREQ WTD
1 English 53,721 2,545,065
2 French 17,282 719,100
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PROJECT Length: 1
Project which the respondent’s school was recruited for
FREQ WTD
1 YSS 47,107 3,053,622
2 YSS/Impact 4,491 133,731
3 YSS/New Brunswick Wellness 2,581 11,037
4 New Brunswick Wellness 16,824 65,776
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PROVID Length: 2
Province ID number
FREQ WTD
10 Newfoundland and Labrador 3,265 50,513
11 Prince Edward Island 4,862 14,963
12 Nove Scotia 4,376 91,372
13 New Brunswick 19,405 76,813
24 Quebec 12,963 656,049
35 Ontario 10,862 1,367,727
46 Manitoba 4,541 126,095
47 Saskatchewan 2,468 111,615
48 Alberta 2,846 358,882
59 British Columbia 5,415 410,136
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: GRADE Length: 2
What grade are you in?
FREQ WTD
5 Grade 5 5,630 387,106
6 Grade 6 7,020 391,641
7 Grade 7 8,298 412,049
8 Grade 8 8,169 427,107
9 Grade 9 10,563 431,525
10 Grade 10 11,756 428,416
11 Grade 11 11,169 412,995
12 Grade 12 8,398 373,326
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEX Length: 2
Are you a girl or a boy?
FREQ WTD
1 Girl 36,345 1,590,659
2 Boy 34,430 1,667,289
99 Not Stated 228 6,218
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: GABORGA1 Length: 2
Are you an aboriginal person?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes, First Nations 3,513 161,727
2 Yes, Metis 1,389 75,148
3 Yes, Inuit 406 13,213
4 No, I am not an aboriginal person 61,696 2,810,358
99 Not Stated 3,999 203,720
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: GLANGUA1 Length: 2
What language do you speak most often at home?
FREQ WTD
1 English 50,355 2,256,442
2 French 15,625 637,560
3 Other 4,261 331,023
99 Not Stated 762 39,140
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: GCANADA1 Length: 2
How many years have you lived in Canada?
FREQ WTD
1 Born in Canada 57,165 2,498,873
2 1to 2 years 1,662 125,280
3 3to5years 1,177 88,570
4 6 to 10 years 2,267 149,005
5 11 or more years 7,946 360,681
99 Not Stated 786 41,755
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PSCRENA2 Length: 2
On average, how many hours a day do you watch TV or videos?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not watch TV or videos 1,181 59,606
2 Less than one hour a day 11,672 537,489
3 1to 2 hours a day 29,563 1,316,546
4 3 to 4 hours a day 21,086 990,300
5 5 to 6 hours a day 4,710 232,297
6 7 or more hours a day 2,309 105,615
99 Not Stated 482 22,311
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: PRDAVGA1l Length: 2
How often do you read for fun (not for school)?
FREQ WTD
1 Every day 13,883 695,131
2 A few times per week 17,582 851,962
3 Once per week 4,992 235,860
4 A few times a month 9,056 418,502
5 Less than once a month 5,433 248,454
6 Almost never 19,643 795,257
99 Not Stated 414 18,998
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: GMONEYAl Length: 2
About how much money do you usually get each week to spend on yourself or to save?
(Remember to include all money from allowances and jobs like babysitting, delivering
papers...) FREQ WTD
1 Zero 10,165 535,355
2 $1to $5 8,186 424,324
3 $6 to $10 8,290 379,086
4 $11 to $20 12,056 533,752
5 $21 to $40 9,819 394,985
6 $41 to $100 7,677 324,981
7 More than $100 7,265 294,985
8 I do not know how much money | get each week 6,855 343,135
99 Not Stated 690 33,561
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: OHOWFLA1 Length: 2
In general, | like the way | am.
FREQ WTD
1 True 35,179 1,641,261
2 Mostly true 20,536 944,504
3 Sometimes true / sometimes false 12,531 564,531
4 Mostly false 1,384 55,730
5 False 931 38,085
99 Not Stated 442 20,054
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: OHOWFLB1 Length: 2
When | do something, I do it well.
FREQ WTD
1 True 18,954 862,810
2 Mostly true 32,877 1,517,367
3 Sometimes true / sometimes false 17,605 815,962
4 Mostly false 644 30,235
5 False 499 21,300
99 Not Stated 424 16,491
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: OHOWFLC1 Length: 2
| like the way | look.
FREQ WTD
1 True 26,346 1,286,281
2 Mostly true 23,041 1,052,262
3 Sometimes true / sometimes false 15,876 695,940
4 Mostly false 3,118 126,992
5 False 1,920 72,854
99 Not Stated 702 29,836
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSMKERA1 Length: 2
Are you a smoker?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,970 251,384
2 No 63,608 2,996,602
99 Not Stated 425 16,180
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SPUFFOA1l Length: 1
Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even just a few puffs?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 24,060 964,375
2 No 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SPUFFOB1 Length: 2
How old were you when you first tried smoking cigarettes, even just a few puffs?
FREQ WTD
8 8 years or younger 2,188 94,275
9 9 years 984 40,737
10 10 years 1,495 60,194
11 11 years 1,780 75,769
12 12 years 3,391 130,069
13 13 years 3,887 146,452
14 14 years 3,671 134,713
15 15 years 2,721 104,008
16 16 years 1,532 69,557
17 17 years 464 22,221
18 18 years or older 80 4,234
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 1,867 82,147
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSUSMTA1 Length: 2
Do you think in the future you might try smoking cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 177 9,173
2 Probably yes 1,748 99,273
3 Probably not 8,946 479,903
4 Definitely not 35,695 1,695,810
96 Valid Skip 24,060 964,375
99 Not Stated 377 15,631
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 2 (Never Tried) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSUSFOA1 Length: 2
If one of your best friends was to offer you a cigarette would you smoke it?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 4,842 168,894
2 Probably yes 5,371 234,265
3 Probably not 12,919 613,412
4 Definitely not 47,244 2,223,826
99 Not Stated 627 23,768
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSUSNYA1 Length: 2
At any time during the next year do you think you will smoke a cigarette?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 5,673 200,884
2 Probably yes 5,499 230,029
3 Probably not 10,990 494,797
4 Definitely not 48,431 2,318,361
99 Not Stated 410 20,094
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SWHOLEA1 Length: 2
Have you ever smoked a whole cigarette?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 14,991 565,003
2 No 9,069 399,372
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SWHOLEB1 Length: 2
How old were you when you smoked your first whole cigarette?
FREQ WTD
8 8 years or younger 693 23,962
9 9 years 395 13,852
10 10 years 655 21,569
11 11 years 934 31,099
12 12 years 1,899 65,544
13 13 years 2,466 92,104
14 14 years 2,584 97,288
15 15 years 1,927 72,354
16 16 years 1,224 54,912
17 17 years 378 17,542
18 18 years or older 73 4,032
96 Valid Skip 56,012 2,699,163
99 Not Stated 1,763 70,744
Coverage: All Respondents where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Cigarette)  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SHUNDOA1 Length: 2
Have you ever smoked 100 or more whole cigarettes in your life?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,281 216,834
2 No 8,710 348,169
96 Valid Skip 56,012 2,699,163
Coverage: All Respondents where SWHOLEAL = 1 (Whole Cigarette)  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLAST7A1 Length: 2
Have you ever smoked every day for at least 7 days in a row?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 7,875 270,241
2 No 16,185 694,134
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SLAST7B1 Length: 2
How old were you when you first smoked every day for at least 7 days in a row?
FREQ WTD

8 8 years or younger 294 9,768
9 9 years 146 6,018
10 10 years 237 7,856
11 11 years 356 9,211
12 12 years 826 24,821
13 13 years 1,207 41,299
14 14 years 1,494 51,908
15 15 years 1,142 38,312
16 16 years 773 27,178
17 17 years 312 14,415
18 18 years or older 50 3,121
96 Valid Skip 63,128 2,993,924
99 Not Stated 1,038 36,334

Coverage: All Respondents where SLAST7AL = 1 (Every day for 7 days) Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SLST30A1 Length: 2

On how many of the last 30 days did you smoke one or more cigarettes?

FREQ WTD

1 None 5,866 228,967
2 1 day 1,370 58,675
3 2 to 3 days 1,206 48,761
4 4 to 5 days 734 30,416
5 6 to 10 days 726 25,521
6 11 to 20 days 858 33,971
7 21 to 29 days 1,005 42,325
8 30 days (every day) 3,226 96,366
96 Valid Skip 56,012 2,699,163

Coverage: All Respondents where SWHOLEA1 =1 (Whole Cigarette)  Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SLST30B1 Length: 2

Thinking back over the last 30 days, on the days that you smoked, how many cigarettes

did you usually smoke each day? FREQ WTD
1 None 5,525 214,643
2 A few puffs to one whole cigarette 2,870 118,012
3 2 to 3 cigarettes 2,098 87,628
4 4 to 5 ciagrettes 1,257 46,152
5 6 to 10 cigarettes 1,406 45,874
6 11 to 20 cigarettes 836 21,906
7 21 to 29 cigarettes 230 6,047
8 30 or more cigarettes 631 19,668
96 Valid Skip 56,012 2,699,163
99 Not Stated 138 5,072

Coverage: All Respondents where SWHOLEA1 =1 (Whole Cigarette)  Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Page 7 of 17



2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SSHAREA1 Length: 2
When you smoke, how often do you share a cigarette with others?
FREQ WTD

1 | do not smoke 10,059 405,332
2 Never 1,481 70,551
3 Sometimes 5,056 199,581
4 Usually 4,477 172,385
5 Always 2,708 105,173
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 279 11,353

Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SBRNDUA1 Length: 2

What brand of cigarettes do you usually smoke?

FREQ WTD

1 | do not smoke 10,861 445,650
2 | do not have a regular brand 3,729 157,675
3 DuMaurier King Size 698 36,261
4 DuMaurier Regular Size 421 20,608
5 DuMaurier Light King Size 93 6,692
6 DuMaurier Light Regular Size 113 6,719
7 DuMaurier Extra Light King Size 29 2,040
8 DuMaurier Ultra Light King Size 35 1,549
9 Export A Regular Size 645 23,309
10 Export A Medium Regular Size 401 14,036
11 Export A Light Regular Size 323 12,641
12 No. 7 King Size 434 9,845
13 No. 7 Light King Size 79 1,763
14 No. 7 Light Regular Size 113 1,846
15 No. 7 Regular Size 291 5,836
16 Peter Jackson King Size 311 13,610
17 Peter Jackson Regular Size 239 8,324
18 Players Light Regular Size 565 16,460
19 Players Light King Size 330 11,029
20 Players Regular Size 258 8,183
21 Cigarettes from First Nations/Native Brands 738 30,568
22 Other 1,900 78,765
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 1,454 50,968

Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SBRNDYC1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? My friends smoke the same
brand FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,528 65,862
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 6,488 244,221
i All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYD1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? My parents smoke the same
brand FREQ WTD
1 Yes 898 31,010
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,118 279,073
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual = Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYEL1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? | like the packaging
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 371 14,191
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,645 295,892
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYF1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? This brand costs less than
other brands FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,234 35,599
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 6,782 274,484
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual = Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYG1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? | like the image of this brand
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 224 8,736
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,792 301,346
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual = Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage: Brand)
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SBRNDYH1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? | like the taste
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,380 129,994
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 4,636 180,088
i All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYI1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? They are the only ones | can
get FREQ WTD
1 Yes 484 17,265
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,532 292,818
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual  Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYJ1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? They have less tar
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 200 7,737
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,816 302,345
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual = Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYK1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? For the nicotine buzz
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 569 25,306
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 7,447 284,777
) All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual = Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
Brand)
Variable Name: SBRNDYL1 Length: 2
Why do you smoke the brand of cigarettes that you do? Other
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,393 52,628
96 Valid Skip 62,987 2,954,083
99 Not Stated 6,623 257,455
All Respondents where 3<=SBRNDUA1<=22 (Have Usual Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Coverage: Brand)
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SGETCGAl Length: 2
Where do you usually get your cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 | do not smoke 10,987 448,328
2 I buy them myself at a store 2,400 94,902
3 | buy them from a friend or someone else 1,805 57,890
4 | ask someone to buy them for me 1,978 78,151
5 My brother or sister gives them to me 251 8,719
6 My mother or father gives them to me 577 17,849
7 A friend or someone else gives them to me 3,112 142,719
8 | take them from my mother, father or siblings 700 30,249
9 Other 1,086 44,406
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 1,164 41,162
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLST30C1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, have you ever been asked your age when buying cigarettes in a
store? FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,885 78,908
2 No 10,890 471,063
3 | have never bought or tried to buy cigarettes in a 55,882 2,606,346
store in the last 30 days
99 Not Stated 2,346 107,848
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLST30D1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, have you ever been asked for ID when buying cigarettes in a store?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,834 78,274
2 No 10,110 427,257
3 | have never bought or tried to buy cigarettes in a 56,718 2,644,289
store in the last 30 days
99 Not Stated 2,341 114,345
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SLST30E1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, has anyone in a store refused to sell you cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,463 63,455
2 No 9,964 421,379
3 | have never bought or tried to buy cigarettes in a 57,060 2,659,132
store in the last 30 days
99 Not Stated 2,516 120,199
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SLST30F1 Length: 2
In the last 30 days, have you ever asked a stranger to buy you cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,715 68,778
2 No 67,420 3,110,876
99 Not Stated 1,868 84,512
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVRQTA1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried to quit smoking cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
2 | have only smoked a few times 9,892 406,844
3 | have never tried to quit 2,065 79,001
4 | have tried to quit once 2,253 74,915
5 | have tried to quit 2 or 3 times 2,163 78,687
6 | have tried to quit 4 or 5 times 487 18,118
7 | have tried to quit 6 or more times 654 24,769
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 6,546 282,040
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSURQTAL Length: 2
Do you think you would be able to quit smoking cigarettes if you wanted to?
FREQ WTD
1 Definitely yes 3,566 141,508
2 Probably yes 2,865 104,087
3 Probably not 1,121 36,847
4 Definitely not 449 13,022
5 | do not smoke 980 34,388
96 Valid Skip 61,878 2,928,130
99 Not Stated 144 6,183
) All Respondents where 2<=SLST30A1<=8 (Smoked last 30 Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Coverage:
days)
Variable Name: SEVTRYA1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Smoking pipe tobacco
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,295 132,171
99 Not Stated 67,708 3,131,995
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYB1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Smoking cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars
(plain or flavoured) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 15,924 616,114
99 Not Stated 55,079 2,648,051
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SEVTRYC1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Smoking bidis (tobacco product from India)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,183 41,754
99 Not Stated 69,820 3,222,411
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYD1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using chewing tobacco
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,719 169,554
99 Not Stated 67,284 3,094,612
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYE1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using nasal snuff (tobacco powder people
snif) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 758 36,355
99 Not Stated 70,245 3,227,810
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYF1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using oral snuff (tobacco powder people
hold between their lip and gum or cheek) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,352 61,318
99 Not Stated 69,651 3,202,848
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYG1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using nicotine patches, nicotine gum or
nicotine lozenges FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,765 63,037
99 Not Stated 69,238 3,201,128
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYH1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? Using a water-pipe, also known as hookah,
sheesha, narg-eelay, hubble-bubble, or gouza, to smoke tobacco FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,488 171,628
99 Not Stated 67,515 3,092,538
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SEVTRYJ1 Length: 2
Have you ever tried any of the following? | have not tried these things
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 48,735 2,282,737
99 Not Stated 22,268 981,428
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SGRDANA1 Length: 2
Do any of your parents, step-parents, or guardians smoke cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 30,824 1,346,805
2 No 36,414 1,727,479
3 | do not know 2,750 146,546
99 Not Stated 1,015 43,336
Coverage: All Respondents 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SSIBLIAL Length: 2
Do any of your brothers or sisters smoke cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12,305 488,652
2 No 48,601 2,322,690
3 | do not know 3,767 171,713
4 | have no brothers or sisters 5,283 234,107
99 Not Stated 1,047 47,002
Coverage: All Respondents 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SHRULSC1 Length: 2
Do you ever smoke inside your home?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,888 131,677
2 No 9,324 401,069
3 | do not smoke 8,031 329,531
96 Valid Skip 46,943 2,299,790
99 Not Stated 2,817 102,099
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOAL = 1 (Puffer) 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: SINCARAL Length: 2
During the past 7 days, on how many days did you ride in a car with someone who was
smoking cigarettes? FREQ WTD
1 0 days 41,920 2,074,259
2 1 or 2 days 10,229 432,494
3 3 or 4 days 4,578 173,186
4 5 or 6 days 1,974 73,955
5 All 7 days 3,646 131,991
99 Not Stated 8,656 378,280
Coverage: All Respondents 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: S5FRNDA1 Length: 2

Your closest friends are the friends you like to spend the most time with. How many of

your closest friends smoke cigarettes? FREQ WTD
0 None 39,577 1,952,603
1 1 friend 6,272 277,882
2 2 friends 4,758 194,643
3 3 friends 2,789 111,802
4 4 friends 1,389 57,683
5 5 or more friends 6,980 262,680
99 Not Stated 9,238 406,872

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SLECSMA1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, how many classes did you have that talked about the effects of

smoking? FREQ WTD
1 No classes 27,831 1,185,720
2 1 or 2 classes 21,819 1,038,819
3 3 or 4 classes 6,239 303,942
4 5 or 6 classes 2,346 118,806
5 7 or more classes 2,886 142,689
99 Not Stated 9,882 474,190

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISA1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? School assembly or class with guest

speaker FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12,969 633,196
99 Not Stated 58,034 2,630,969

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISB1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? School health fair FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,527 117,426
99 Not Stated 68,476 3,146,739

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISC1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? Media production (poster, commercial,

etc.) FREQ WTD
1 Yes 5,447 272,194
99 Not Stated 65,556 2,991,972

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Page 15 of 17



2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)
Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Variable Name: SANTISD1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? Community event outside of school FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,755 94,193
99 Not Stated 69,248 3,169,972

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISE1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? Quit smoking contest FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,375 68,431
99 Not Stated 69,628 3,195,734

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISF1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? Smoking cessation counselling or

program FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,072 54,283
99 Not Stated 69,931 3,209,882

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165

Variable Name: SANTISG1 Length: 2

In the last 12 months, have you taken part in any other anti-smoking activities or

events, either at school or in the community? | have not taken part in any of these

activities or events in the last 12 months FREQ WTD
1 Yes 48,440 2,144,421
99 Not Stated 22,563 1,119,744

Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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2006-07 Youth Smoking Survey (YSS)

Public Use Microdata File - Main Data Set

Section: Derived Variables: Modules A, B1 and B2
Variable Name: DVTY1ST Length: 1
Smoking Status
FREQ WTD
1 Current Smoker 5,528 188,212
2 Former Smoker 753 28,622
3 Never Smoker 64,722 3,047,331
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: DVTY2ST Length: 1
Smoking Detailed Classifications
FREQ WTD
1 Current Daily Smoker 3,129 93,172
2 Current Occasional Smoker 2,399 95,039
3 Former Daily Smoker 657 24,915
4 Former Occasional Smoker 96 3,707
5 Experimental Smoker (Beginner) 3,597 147,824
6 Past Experimental Smoker 5,113 200,345
7 Puffer 9,069 399,372
8 Never Tried 46,943 2,299,790
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: DSUSCEPT Length: 2
Susceptible to Smoking
FREQ WTD
1 No 33,817 1,595,985
2 Yes 12,972 698,167
96 Valid Skip 24,060 964,375
99 Not Stated 154 5,638
Coverage: All Respondents where SPUFFOA1 = 2 (Never Tried) Total: 71,003 3,264,165
Variable Name: DVSELF Length: 2
General score to measure the child's overall self-esteem.
FREQ WTD
0:12 Self Esteem score 70,764 3,254,814
99 Not Stated 239 9,351
Coverage: All Respondents Total: 71,003 3,264,165
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